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1 28/11/2024 12:36:27 188751 02585350693 DCRGZN*****C632U AZIENDA AGRICOLA DE CERCHIO GRAZIANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000850002 2209176 23.617,77 € 2.303.882,23 €

2 28/11/2024 12:40:52 188752 02107460699 LTRLGU*****Z112V OLTREMONTE LUIGI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24000980002 2207316 3.035,64 € 2.300.846,59 €

3 28/11/2024 12:43:13 188753 02715350696 02715350696 AZIENDA AGRITURISTICA SANTO STEFANO IN RIVOMARIS DI L. & S. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24000990002 2207321 888,55 € 2.299.958,04 €

4 28/11/2024 13:00:38 188760 02719010692 DMNPLA*****E243Q AZIENDA AGRICOLA FRAIA DI DAMIANO PAOLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H68H24000750002 2207323 2.867,05 € 2.297.090,99 €

5 28/11/2024 13:05:08 188762 02496030699 TBRMLN*****B865C TIBERIO MARILENA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001000002 2201534 425,88 € 2.296.665,11 €

6 28/11/2024 13:08:09 188766 02765740697 CVTGRL*****C632Y CAVUTO GABRIELE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24000970002 2201535 10.180,16 € 2.286.484,95 €

7 28/11/2024 13:09:31 188767 01228030696 MRNPRR*****H439U MARINO PIETRO RAFFAELLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000710002 2201536 2.950,58 € 2.283.534,37 €

8 28/11/2024 13:32:33 188771 01923630691 TBRMCR*****L194T TIBERIO MARIACRISTINA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24000980002 2201538 419,05 € 2.283.115,32 €

9 28/11/2024 13:55:04 188779 02498680699 CCCSVT*****G141I SALVATORE CICCOCIOPPO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000790002 2201539 8.947,80 € 2.274.167,52 €

10 28/11/2024 15:10:44 188783 02268280696 RDCGCM*****G141M AZIENDA AGRICOLA GIACOMO RADICA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H38H24000990002 23196865 25.938,58 € 2.248.228,94 €

11 28/11/2024 15:19:40 188789 02561450699 02561450699 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA TRA LE VIGNE DI GRAZIA E DAVIDE BASCELLI S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000800002 2207039 5.836,95 € 2.242.391,99 €

12 28/11/2024 15:26:38 188792 01439530690 DSLMDE*****D823N DI SILVIO EMIDIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000870002 2209113 13.640,35 € 2.228.751,64 €

13 28/11/2024 15:26:54 188793 01580270674 01580270674 COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA MASSERIE DEL PARCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001100002 2209635 4.362,99 € 2.224.388,65 €

14 28/11/2024 16:38:21 188812 01790640690 MRCTZN*****E372T MARCHIOLI TIZIANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001010002 2201541 2.415,39 € 2.221.973,26 €

15 28/11/2024 17:33:59 188836 02409030695 CVTPRI*****E243T CAVUTO PIERO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001000002 2201542 1.012,17 € 2.220.961,09 €

16 28/11/2024 17:54:48 188845 01638640696 CVTLCN*****G141Q CIVITARESE LUCIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001010002 2207383 6.797,06 € 2.214.164,03 €

17 28/11/2024 18:15:29 188854 00240620690 00240620690 AZIENDE AGRICOLE CIRULLI SOC. AGR. A R.L. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001420002 2209415 12.236,30 € 2.201.927,73 €

18 28/11/2024 18:31:42 188863 02235310683 02235310683 AZIENDA AGRICOLA COSTANTINI LEONE SRL - SOCIETA' AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H18H24001290002 2207485 5.761,30 € 2.196.166,43 €

19 28/11/2024 19:04:49 188876 01896260690 DGRVCN*****E243F AZIENDA AGRICOLA VINCENZO DI GIROLAMO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H68H24000760002 2207486 13.773,22 € 2.182.393,21 €

20 28/11/2024 19:42:52 188882 02595900693 CTLMTT*****G482K COLLINE CATALDO DI CATALDO MATTEO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001020002 2207487 1.810,07 € 2.180.583,14 €

21 28/11/2024 23:52:56 188895 02099550697 PTRDTL*****A485D AZ. AGRICOLA PETRUCCI DONATELLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000880002 2209042 25.000,00 € 2.155.583,14 €

22 29/11/2024 11:04:48 188948 02545980696 DPLLCN*****C632A DI PILLO LUCIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001030002 2207488 1.254,55 € 2.154.328,59 €

23 29/11/2024 11:18:24 188952 01761230661 DRSNBL*****A515E ANNIBALE DE IORIS Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000880002 2207489 1.250,00 € 2.153.078,59 €

24 29/11/2024 12:17:58 188973 02275700694 TLLPCR*****E243D TILLI PIER CARMINE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000990002 2207591 1.167,77 € 2.151.910,82 €

25 29/11/2024 15:08:26 189015 01692630682 CRLFNC*****E243Y CIRELLI FRANCESCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001000002 2207592 8.879,99 € 2.143.030,83 €

26 29/11/2024 15:50:27 189022 02585530690 02585530690 M.N. SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001070002 2207593 780,09 € 2.142.250,74 €

27 29/11/2024 16:22:58 189027 00090180696 00090180696 SOCIETÀ COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA CANTINA SOCIALE TOLLO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H38H24001080002 23197087 50.000,00 € 2.092.250,74 €

28 29/11/2024 16:37:43 189032 01263210690 DLBMHL*****E372U DEL BORRELLO MICHELE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001090002 2207594 9.632,72 € 2.082.618,02 €

29 29/11/2024 17:02:58 189036 01780590699 PLCNLN*****D738W VINICOLA VENEA DI PAOLUCCI NICOLINO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H98H24001030002 23197096 50.000,00 € 2.032.618,02 €

30 29/11/2024 17:47:02 189045 00121050694 00121050694 CANTINA SOCIALE VILLAMAGNA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA COOPERATIVA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H58H24000740002 23197109 34.426,28 € 1.998.191,74 €

31 30/11/2024 09:46:25 189086 02606790695 PTRDNL*****G141I AZIENDA AGRICOLA PATRICELLI DANIELA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001120002 2207595 1.896,47 € 1.996.295,27 €

32 30/11/2024 11:07:45 189092 01730930698 STRMRC*****E243D AZIENDA AGRICOLA STRACCINI MARCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001130002 2207596 453,25 € 1.995.842,02 €

33 30/11/2024 12:32:55 189104 02723190696 QNTMNL*****C632I AZIENDA AGRICOLA QUINTILI MANUEL Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001140002 2207699 2.404,61 € 1.993.437,41 €

34 30/11/2024 13:23:27 189108 01741230690 LVTMRA*****G141S AGRICOLA LOVATO MAURO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001150002 2207700 18.375,54 € 1.975.061,87 €

35 30/11/2024 14:20:28 189109 02239690692 CLNDNL*****A485N COLONNA DANILO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001050002 2207802 8.635,23 € 1.966.426,64 €

36 30/11/2024 20:05:17 189135 00921450672 00921450672 ANFRA SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000890002 23197118 50.000,00 € 1.916.426,64 €

37 02/12/2024 10:00:27 189204 01683480691 PCMNCL*****A485S PIACAMPO NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001060002 2207804 472,86 € 1.915.953,78 €

38 02/12/2024 10:21:50 189208 01623810684 DNNSBL*****Z614L D'ANNIBALLE ISABEL Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001070002 2207805 2.785,36 € 1.913.168,42 €

39 02/12/2024 12:31:16 189250 01815580699 DRBCRL*****B238K D' URBANO CARLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001010002 2207927 849,19 € 1.912.319,23 €

40 02/12/2024 16:02:52 189290 01568240681 01568240681 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA ROCCO PERRUCCI DI CARLA RITA ED ANNA PERRUCCI S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H28H24001020002 23197125 46.078,79 € 1.866.240,44 €

41 02/12/2024 16:07:49 189291 02635310697 BSCFNC*****E372X BOSCO FRANCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001430002 2209416 4.581,97 € 1.861.658,47 €

42 02/12/2024 17:06:05 189313 01817190695 LCNPQL*****G482Y LUCIANO PASQUALE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001070002 2209636 16.345,83 € 1.845.312,64 €

43 02/12/2024 17:07:46 189314 02206720688 VRNGLI*****E243M AZIENDA AGRICOLA GIULIA VERNA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H18H24001300002 2207928 419,66 € 1.844.892,98 €

44 02/12/2024 17:35:38 189316 02266270699 TRBCSR*****L194G AZ. AG. CESARE TIBERIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001180002 2207929 1.675,89 € 1.843.217,09 €
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45 02/12/2024 19:29:20 189338 02358960694 MNSNDR*****C632Y MANSOLI ANDREA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001190002 2207930 7.184,87 € 1.836.032,22 €

46 02/12/2024 23:11:02 189352 01664370697 RTLNCL*****964F DITTA RUTOLO NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000720002 2208234 3.694,00 € 1.832.338,22 €

47 03/12/2024 10:38:27 189386 01041520675 CROGPP*****F764Z AZIENDA AGRICOLA CORE GIUSEPPE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000940002 2208336 2.152,73 € 1.830.185,49 €

48 03/12/2024 10:48:55 189389 01541350698 DRCNCL*****E243Q TENUTA DEI TIGLI DI DI RICO NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000810002 2208337 10.114,13 € 1.820.071,36 €

49 03/12/2024 11:26:22 189398 02645280690 02645280690 DI SALVATORE GIUSEPPE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000820002 2208338 6.938,76 € 1.813.132,60 €

50 03/12/2024 12:14:03 189414 01442640692 DFRMRG*****A485Q DE FRANCESCO AMBROGIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000780002 2208416 3.520,05 € 1.809.612,55 €

51 03/12/2024 12:32:20 189423 02436700690 TLLSRA*****E243W TILLI SARA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000950002 2208417 2.160,59 € 1.807.451,96 €

52 03/12/2024 14:17:46 189445 01600640690 01600640690 M.A.I.S. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA A RESPONSABILITA' LIMITATA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000870002 2208418 1.632,80 € 1.805.819,16 €

53 03/12/2024 14:53:38 189455 02715490690 02715490690 MONTAGNOLA SOCIETA SEMPLICE AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001300002 2209212 22.379,17 € 1.783.439,99 €

54 03/12/2024 14:58:48 189457 01944920691 DLBCTN*****E372D DEL BORRELLO COSTANTINO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001040002 2208420 3.366,00 € 1.780.073,99 €

55 03/12/2024 16:08:22 189479 01691200693 PCCVRN*****Z700H PACIOCCO VERINO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000960002 2208421 1.780,74 € 1.778.293,25 €

56 03/12/2024 17:38:00 189515 01306430685 01306430685 SOC. AGR. FATTORIA COLLINE VERDI DI COSTANTINI ANTONIO SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000790002 2208422 668,85 € 1.777.624,40 €

57 03/12/2024 17:53:38 189523 01936870698 ZNNMLE*****G141D AZIENDA AGRICOLA ZANNINI EMILIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001080002 2209637 15.232,06 € 1.762.392,34 €

58 03/12/2024 17:58:49 189524 01936460698 MNSLEI*****C632N MANSOLI ELIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001050002 2208423 7.184,87 € 1.755.207,47 €

59 03/12/2024 18:42:46 189540 01339590695 NGLNCL*****C114D ANGELUCCI NICOLA AZIENDA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000800002 2208424 17.346,05 € 1.737.861,42 €

60 03/12/2024 18:43:17 189541 02433550692 RMNTNS*****G141P AZIENDA AGRICOLA ROMANO TIZIANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000830002 2208425 15.335,82 € 1.722.525,60 €

61 03/12/2024 20:03:49 189559 02644640696 02644640696 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE GREEN FRAM Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000730002 2208426 25.000,00 € 1.697.525,60 €

62 03/12/2024 22:08:05 189566 02546150695 DLLRCN*****E435A DELL'ARCIPRETE ROCCO ANDREA JUNIOR Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000840002 2208427 6.577,16 € 1.690.948,44 €

63 04/12/2024 08:55:47 189582 00092330695 00092330695 CANTINA SAN ZEFFERINO SOC. COOP. AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000850002 23197744 24.058,46 € 1.666.889,98 €

64 04/12/2024 09:19:15 189584 02677980696 02677980696 GIOVENZO SRL SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000860002 23197750 16.003,12 € 1.650.886,86 €

65 04/12/2024 10:07:26 189599 01935640696 LPTVTR*****E435O LA PIETRA VITTORIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000960002 2209417 2.731,62 € 1.648.155,24 €

66 04/12/2024 11:55:49 189654 00092280692 00092280692 CANTINA SOCIALE RINASCITA LANCIANESE S.C.A. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H48H24000810002 23197776 47.337,47 € 1.600.817,77 €

67 04/12/2024 12:11:14 189662 02278140682 DMRFRC*****G878H APICOLTURA DI MARTINO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000970002 2208428 1.415,58 € 1.599.402,19 €

68 04/12/2024 12:41:44 189687 02448450698 DNCLCN*****L284B AZIENDA AGRICOLA D'ANCONA LUCIANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24000980002 2208429 1.908,58 € 1.597.493,61 €

69 04/12/2024 13:09:42 189693 01211140684 01211140684 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA MARRAMIERO SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001170002 2209418 4.018,90 € 1.593.474,71 €

70 04/12/2024 13:10:37 189694 00123800690 00123800690 SOC.COOP.AGRICOLA "SINCARPA" Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000870002 23197788 27.790,16 € 1.565.684,55 €

71 04/12/2024 13:41:45 189702 02328780693 FDNMLS*****A485L FIADONE MARIA LUISA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001310002 2209213 4.096,80 € 1.561.587,75 €

72 04/12/2024 14:09:36 189712 01708330681 01708330681 TENUTA CIPRESSI S.A.S. DI CIPRESSI FRANCESCO & C. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H48H24000820002 23197794 27.302,25 € 1.534.285,50 €

73 04/12/2024 15:35:52 189733 01979620695 PLCDNL*****A485Y PAOLUCCI DANIELE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000880002 2208430 1.436,07 € 1.532.849,43 €

74 04/12/2024 16:40:16 189747 02618160697 LVRFNC*****E372P OLIVIERI FRANCESCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001060002 2208454 23.183,79 € 1.509.665,64 €

75 04/12/2024 16:48:51 189750 01984070670 01984070670 INDIGENO SOC. AGR. A RLS Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001020002 2208460 13.874,73 € 1.495.790,91 €

76 04/12/2024 17:15:18 189758 00118480698 00118480698 NOVARIPA - CANTINA RIPA TEATINA S.C.A. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H38H24001100002 23197803 19.765,05 € 1.476.025,86 €

77 04/12/2024 17:52:26 189779 02727700698 SLVNGL*****E372U SILVESTRI ANGELO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001110002 2208461 21.073,94 € 1.454.951,92 €

78 04/12/2024 18:02:51 189782 01441390695 CRVVEA*****I394L CARAVAGGIO EVA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000890002 2208462 5.089,35 € 1.449.862,57 €

79 04/12/2024 19:51:45 189814 02468700691 SRCFNC*****A485S SARACENI FRANCESCO MARIA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001040002 2208463 5.499,87 € 1.444.362,70 €

80 05/12/2024 09:39:29 189859 02606780696 PTRSRA*****G141L AZ. AGRICOLA PATRICELLI SARA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001160002 2208465 1.775,82 € 1.442.586,88 €

81 05/12/2024 09:57:08 189863 00972350672 00972350672 FATTORIA BRUNO NICODEMI - SOCIETA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000830002 2208466 21.386,97 € 1.421.199,91 €

82 05/12/2024 10:58:00 189884 01517700694 MNEDDT*****G141I MENE' DIODATO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000900002 2208467 797,20 € 1.420.402,71 €

83 05/12/2024 11:21:32 189893 02053130692 SCINCL*****E435V AZ. AGRO BIOLOGICA JASCI & MARCHESANI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001320002 2209215 7.261,45 € 1.413.141,26 €

84 05/12/2024 11:22:06 189894 02511880698 CVLFMN*****D592B CAVALIERI FILOMENA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000900002 2208468 898,41 € 1.412.242,85 €

85 05/12/2024 11:27:18 189895 00137040697 00137040697 CANTINA SOCIALE ARI Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H68H24000810002 23197834 49.258,56 € 1.362.984,29 €

86 05/12/2024 11:39:15 189899 02442600694 GSPRNN*****G141N GASPARI ROSANNA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001170002 2208469 334,44 € 1.362.649,85 €

87 05/12/2024 12:06:55 189912 01903830691 01903830691 ETTORE GALASSO SARL Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H28H24001030002 23197850 40.542,47 € 1.322.107,38 €

88 05/12/2024 12:14:18 189915 00366890697 00366890697 CANTINA VALSINELLO - SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H88H24000910003 23197859 8.191,33 € 1.313.916,05 €

89 05/12/2024 12:17:15 189917 02099890697 VRNFMN*****C632Z VERNA FILOMENA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001210002 2208470 5.189,84 € 1.308.726,21 €

90 05/12/2024 12:17:44 189919 02376780694 DLIGTN*****A485U AZ.AGRIC.DI ILIO GIUSTINIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000840002 2208471 6.689,21 € 1.302.037,00 €

91 05/12/2024 12:19:57 189920 02614650691 CNLLGU*****A485M LO STIRONE DI CINALLI LUIGI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000970002 2209638 8.097,61 € 1.293.939,39 €

92 05/12/2024 12:34:44 189927 01553630698 CRLVCN*****C632D CARLONE VINCENZO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001220002 2208472 3.007,03 € 1.290.932,36 €

93 05/12/2024 12:41:46 189930 03311960540 DDDSST*****L961J D'ADDARIO SEBASTIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000850002 2208473 1.314,61 € 1.289.617,75 €

94 05/12/2024 12:42:31 189931 02126780697 DLRGRL*****H320J D.E.D. DI DEL ROSARIO GABRIELLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001230002 2207825 10.494,84 € 1.279.122,91 €

95 05/12/2024 12:45:26 189934 01712940699 CVTGNN*****C632A CAVUTO GIANNI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001200002 2207826 2.052,84 € 1.277.070,07 €

96 05/12/2024 12:52:21 189936 01842860692 DLTPLG*****C632C AZIENDA AGRICOLA "FATTORIA TEATINA" DI DE LUTIIS PIERLUIGI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000910002 2209222 23.617,77 € 1.253.452,30 €

97 05/12/2024 13:17:34 189940 01229580681 PLSMRN*****G482V AZIENDA AGRICOLA MARINA PALUSCI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000970002 2209177 52,55 € 1.253.399,75 €

98 05/12/2024 13:24:52 189942 00995430675 CRCLDA*****L103V CROCE ALDO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H68H24000770002 2209224 22.272,68 € 1.231.127,07 €

99 05/12/2024 13:32:57 189945 01464060688 DTTLNS*****B620E D'OTTAVIO ALFONSO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001240002 2207827 12.644,59 € 1.218.482,48 €

100 05/12/2024 13:35:35 189947 02671980692 02671980692 OLIVIA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.A.S. DI D'ERC Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001080002 2210818 3.077,55 € 1.215.404,93 €

101 05/12/2024 14:46:51 189955 01748470695 DLCRME*****F785I DE LUCA REMO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000760002 2207828 8.433,37 € 1.206.971,56 €

102 05/12/2024 14:54:52 189956 00091520692 00091520692 CANTINA SOCIALE GIULIANO TEATINO S.C.A. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H98H24001090002 23197548 50.000,00 € 1.156.971,56 €

103 05/12/2024 15:04:10 189962 01918900695 01918900695 TORRE DEI BEATI DI GALASSO ADRIANA SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA IN ACCOMANDITA SEMPLICE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001040002 2207829 3.934,65 € 1.153.036,91 €

104 05/12/2024 15:08:48 189964 02003260698 02003260698 AZIENDA VINICOLA F.LLI DE LUCA SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H58H24000770002 23197556 873,57 € 1.152.163,34 €
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105 05/12/2024 15:09:45 189967 01654220696 01654220696 AZIENDA AGRICOLA TRAVAGLINI E FIGLI DI NICOLA TRAVAGLINI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001050002 2207830 566,07 € 1.151.597,27 €

106 05/12/2024 15:21:51 189974 01767470691 DCNTZN*****C632K DI CIANO TIZIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001460002 2209226 794,60 € 1.150.802,67 €

107 05/12/2024 16:32:43 190008 00152880696 00152880696 SOCIETÀ COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA COLTIVATORI DIRETTI - TOLLO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H38H24001250002 23197565 8.620,50 € 1.142.182,17 €

108 05/12/2024 17:36:37 190029 00313180689 00313180689 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA CHIARIERI S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H48H24000980002 23197580 50.000,00 € 1.092.182,17 €

109 05/12/2024 18:20:38 190041 01938320692 DLCNMR*****G141O LA CASETTA DI TAMARETE DI DE LUCA ANNA MARIA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000920002 2207831 1.167,30 € 1.091.014,87 €

110 05/12/2024 18:25:13 190043 00742340672 00742340672 AZ.AGR VITIVINICOLA STRAPPELLI GUIDO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000790002 2207832 1.526,24 € 1.089.488,63 €

111 05/12/2024 18:47:26 190049 00106800675 00106800675 CANTINA COLONNELLA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H98H24001100002 23197584 44.203,92 € 1.045.284,71 €

112 05/12/2024 19:50:57 190061 02360240697 DNFPTL*****C632G D'ONOFRIO PANTALEONE GINO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000800002 2207833 8.324,34 € 1.036.960,37 €

113 05/12/2024 20:06:47 190063 02543160697 DTTGCM*****C632H DE TITTA GIACOMO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001260002 2207834 1.952,53 € 1.035.007,84 €

114 05/12/2024 20:20:24 190067 00808040695 DNFCLL*****C632M TENUTA MAGNA DI D'ONOFRIO CAMILLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000810002 2207836 1.838,47 € 1.033.169,37 €

115 06/12/2024 10:22:59 190134 02605970694 02605970694 AZIENDA AGRICOLA BUZZARONE DI PETRONGOLO RICCARDO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000930002 2207837 25.000,00 € 1.008.169,37 €

116 06/12/2024 11:17:22 190157 02289630697 CRLMHL*****E243O CARULLO MICHELE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000860002 2209419 21.603,70 € 986.565,67 €

117 06/12/2024 12:08:44 190177 00113660682 00113660682 TENUTA DEL PRIORE SOCIETA' AGRICOLA DI MAZZOCCHETTI FABRIZIO E MAZZOCCHETTI ANTONIO S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000990002 23197587 25.315,83 € 961.249,84 €

118 06/12/2024 12:37:04 190187 02359960693 SCSDTL*****Z133J SCIASCIA DONATELLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001140002 2207838 2.311,76 € 958.938,08 €

119 06/12/2024 12:39:25 190188 01895070686 01895070686 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA D'ALESIO G. E M. S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000990002 2210623 25.000,00 € 933.938,08 €

120 06/12/2024 12:41:29 190190 01757350697 DLVCCT*****H784P DEL VILLANO CONCETTINA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001340002 2207839 691,47 € 933.246,61 €

121 06/12/2024 12:43:12 190192 00092380690 00092380690 CANTINA MIGLIANICO SOC.COOP. AGR Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H88H24000980002 23197591 5.057,17 € 928.189,44 €

122 06/12/2024 13:32:51 190202 02336710690 02336710690 CASTEL DI MAINA SAS Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001350002 2207841 2.167,65 € 926.021,79 €

123 06/12/2024 14:24:47 190209 02116290681 02116290681 CASTORANI SOCIETA' AGRICOLA A R.L. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001360002 2207842 25.000,00 € 901.021,79 €

124 06/12/2024 15:00:14 190215 01579520691 01579520691 DI GHIONNO PAOLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001370002 2208503 3.004,81 € 898.016,98 €

125 06/12/2024 15:48:15 190229 02244500696 DCMVNT*****C632Q DI CAMILLO VALENTINA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001030002 2208504 3.400,26 € 894.616,72 €

126 06/12/2024 16:04:26 190233 02354520690 DCMLGU*****C632J TENUTA I FAURI DI DI CAMILLO LUIGI AZIENDA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24001040002 23197599 50.000,00 € 844.616,72 €

127 06/12/2024 16:28:24 190239 01981040692 SRNNZE*****A485P SURIANI ENZO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000950002 2208506 7.591,62 € 837.025,10 €

128 06/12/2024 16:36:10 190242 02556890693 MSCMCL*****G141F MASCITTI MARCELLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001380002 2208507 525,40 € 836.499,70 €

129 06/12/2024 16:47:24 190246 00091430694 00091430694 CANTINA MADONNA DEL CARMINE EREDI LEGONZIANO S.C.A. Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H48H24000920002 23197601 50.000,00 € 786.499,70 €

130 06/12/2024 16:55:06 190251 02789680697 CVTPLA*****G141E CAVUTO PAOLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001390002 2209639 13.578,70 € 772.921,00 €

131 06/12/2024 17:03:17 190253 02718240696 GLSRSL*****C632X GALASSO ROSSELLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001400002 2208508 3.795,50 € 769.125,50 €

132 06/12/2024 17:18:28 190256 02486290691 VRTSVN*****A485T VIRTU' SILVANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000960002 2208509 883,40 € 768.242,10 €

133 06/12/2024 17:25:26 190260 02480400692 RCCFRC*****G141F RECCHINI FEDERICA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001060002 2208510 2.461,31 € 765.780,79 €

134 06/12/2024 17:30:29 190262 02352930693 GNLNGL*****E435A AGNELLO ANGELO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000950002 2208511 5.396,90 € 760.383,89 €

135 06/12/2024 17:36:51 190264 01689710687 CVLCHR*****G482O CHIARA CIAVOLICH AZIENDA AGRICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000940002 2209227 4.903,23 € 755.480,66 €

136 06/12/2024 17:48:10 190269 01264770692 BCCMRT*****L526L UMBERTO BUCCICATINO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H28H24001090002 23197604 5.967,80 € 749.512,86 €

137 06/12/2024 18:07:03 190273 00129860698 00129860698 CANTINA SOCIALE DI VACRI SCA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H28H24001080002 23197606 6.488,69 € 743.024,17 €

138 06/12/2024 19:12:11 190285 01916690686 01916690686 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA SAS ILAURI SAS DI ANTONELLA DI TONNO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000910002 2209229 24.853,00 € 718.171,17 €

139 06/12/2024 20:09:37 190290 01866860693 DFLMRC*****E243O DI FELICE MARCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001050002 2208544 4.407,96 € 713.763,21 €

140 06/12/2024 20:23:46 190292 01250010699 PTRGPP*****B985T PIETROPAOLO GIUSEPPE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001060002 2208792 1.873,15 € 711.890,06 €

141 06/12/2024 22:05:14 190298 02016710697 ZLLSDR*****E435Y DITTA ZULLI SANDRO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000870002 2208794 3.857,22 € 708.032,84 €

142 07/12/2024 09:38:20 190308 01382700696 01382700696 PRODUTTORI RIUNITI IN PIAN DIMARE SCA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H58H24000820002 23197614 50.000,00 € 658.032,84 €

143 07/12/2024 09:51:21 190309 01726460692 DPSNGL*****D823L DI PASQUALE ANGELO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000920002 2209178 1.891,58 € 656.141,26 €

144 07/12/2024 10:35:31 190312 01677330696 MLNNCL*****G141B MALENA NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000940002 2208795 3.034,44 € 653.106,82 €

145 07/12/2024 12:02:02 190322 02734360692 DPLVSL*****Z139C DI PAOLO VIACESLAV Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001270002 2209055 1.850,76 € 651.256,06 €

146 07/12/2024 12:02:54 190323 02354710697 DNFRMN*****C632T D'ONOFRIO ROMANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000830002 2208796 25.000,00 € 626.256,06 €

147 07/12/2024 12:35:44 190327 02059120697 DNFFNC*****C632E D'ONOFRIO FRANCESCO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H58H24000840002 23197621 50.000,00 € 576.256,06 €

148 07/12/2024 12:43:44 190329 01866940677 01866940677 BORGOGNA SRL SOC. AGR. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000950002 2208797 25.000,00 € 551.256,06 €

149 07/12/2024 14:50:24 190334 00320270697 MRRNCL*****D738L MARRONE NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001110002 2208798 1.264,71 € 549.991,35 €

150 07/12/2024 17:01:05 190347 02514070693 ZPPMTT*****C632V AZ.AGR.ZAPPACOSTA VINI DI ZAPPACOSTA MATTEO Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H78H24000960002 23197627 12.850,19 € 537.141,16 €

151 07/12/2024 19:24:59 190355 01978320693 BLLDNC*****C632Z BELLASAME DOMENICO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001280002 2208640  4.806,34 € 532.334,82 €

152 08/12/2024 16:29:29 190374 02660310695 PTRFRZ*****A485F PATERRA FABRIZIO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001120002 2208801 509,88 € 531.824,94 €

153 08/12/2024 17:51:19 190375 02280600699 RNRRSN*****A485S AZIENDA AGRICOLA PAOLUCCI DI RANIERI ROSSANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000920002 2208802 1.139,42 € 530.685,52 €

154 08/12/2024 18:53:40 190382 02659070698 02659070698 SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA CANTINA CERRETANO SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H68H24000780002 23197643 6.792,15 € 523.893,37 €

155 08/12/2024 23:37:07 190406 01735140681 DLLMNN*****G482C DELLA TORRE MARIANNA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H68H24000790002 2209023 733,90 € 523.159,47 €

156 09/12/2024 07:54:47 190407 02082830676 02082830676 SOC. AGRICOLA N.A.E. SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H18H24001310002 23197678 7.220,80 € 515.938,67 €

157 09/12/2024 08:55:50 190409 01530760691 NNCMLS*****C632W IANNUCCI MARIALUISA DOMENICA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001130002 2209025 4.980,18 € 510.958,49 €

158 09/12/2024 09:04:06 190411 02685840692 CNTNDR*****E243G CENTANNI ANDREA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H68H24000800002 2209027 2.107,44 € 508.851,05 €

159 09/12/2024 09:16:15 190413 01882230665 01882230665 CAPRERA SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA DI LUCA PAOLO VIRGILIO E ALFONSO MORELLI SOCIETÀ SEMPLICE Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H18H24001320002 2209028 11.259,04 € 497.592,01 €

160 09/12/2024 09:27:14 190414 02751920691 CLMMTT*****E372Q COLAMOE MATTEO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000860002 2209029 510,00 € 497.082,01 €

161 09/12/2024 10:00:20 190421 01767400698 RSOLNI*****Z129G ROSU ILEANA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000970002 2209030 27,15 € 497.054,86 €

162 09/12/2024 10:26:36 190425 00091980698 00091980698 CANTINA FRENTANA SCA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H58H24000890002 23197685 17.042,02 € 480.012,84 €

163 09/12/2024 10:29:33 190427 01293220693 01293220693 VALENTE DOMENICO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000900002 2208634 311,56 € 479.701,28 €

164 09/12/2024 10:30:15 190428 01082940683 TCCNSE*****A120R AZIENDA AGRICOLA TOCCO E. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001470002 2210627 23.617,77 € 456.083,51 €
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165 09/12/2024 10:39:19 190431 01544170697 BDNRRT*****G141L BUDANO ROBERTO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24000980003 2208812 911,76 € 455.171,75 €

166 09/12/2024 11:04:01 190435 01625310683 01625310683 AZIENDA VINICOLA TALAMONTI SRL Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H48H24000880002 23198833 50.000,00 € 405.171,75 €

167 09/12/2024 11:16:51 190440 01728600675 BNLSMN*****B110P AZIENDA AGRICOLA AUSONIA DI SIMONE BINELLI Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001330002 2208635 433,85 € 404.737,90 €

168 09/12/2024 11:17:19 190441 01451440695 01451440695 AZ.AGR.LA CASTELLINA SOC.COOP Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H88H24000930002 2208636 334,93 € 404.402,97 €

169 09/12/2024 11:23:17 190443 01789660691 01789660691 CASCINA DEL COLLE DI D'ONOFRIO A. & C. S.S. Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H58H24000910002 2208637 25.000,00 € 379.402,97 €

170 09/12/2024 11:25:45 190445 01756080691 LBBFNC*****E435P LABBROZZI FRANCESCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000890002 2208814 2.250,16 € 377.152,81 €

171 09/12/2024 11:26:00 190446 01990060699 GRMCML*****G128Y GRIMALDI CARMELINA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001000002 2208815 2.722,00 € 374.430,81 €

172 09/12/2024 11:36:01 190451 01963290695 RBTCLM*****C632D RABOTTINI CARLO MASSIMO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001010002 2208817 6.100,44 € 368.330,37 €

173 09/12/2024 11:36:58 190453 02256230695 RPNMLE*****C632M RAPINO EMILIO VIGNAIOLO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H28H24001070002 2208638 333,10 € 367.997,27 €

174 09/12/2024 11:49:02 190455 02318830698 ZNNFCN*****E435A ZINNI FELICIANO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H98H24001150002 2208818 7.079,77 € 360.917,50 €

175 09/12/2024 11:49:09 190456 01432270682 PVNLSN*****Z133U PAVONE ALESSANDRO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H48H24000900002 2208819 860,58 € 360.056,92 €

176 09/12/2024 11:49:12 190457 01083610681 PRFNZE*****C474O PIERFELICE ENZO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H38H24001480002 2208820 2.320,07 € 357.736,85 €

177 09/12/2024 11:52:28 190458 02593740695 TRVMRC*****G141Z TRAVE MARCO Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001020002 2208821 8.781,19 € 348.955,66 €

178 09/12/2024 11:54:10 190459 02127560692 SRCFCM*****G141G SARCHESE FELICE MIRELLA Regolamento (UE) n. 1408/2013 1015765 H78H24001090002 2209179 2.908,94 € 346.046,72 €

179 09/12/2024 11:56:55 190461 00090700691 00090700691 SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA SAN NICOLA Regolamento (UE) n. 2831/2023 31078 H88H24000940002 23198925 22.315,47 € 323.731,25 €

2.003.768,75 €

Totale 

Aiuti Concessi
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